# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest (Previously Recorded at Reel 2169 Frame 0067)

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris Trust and Savings Bank		12/10/2004	Illinois banking corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TransCore, Inc.	
Street Address:	8614 Westwood Center Drive, No. 310	
Internal Address:	c/o Transcore, Attn.: Claudia Wiegand	
City:	Vienna	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22182	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1345110	JHK & ASSOCIATES	
Registration Number:	1516253	AMTECH	
Registration Number:	1717046	AT/COMM	
Registration Number:	1960603	AVID SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	1906344	TBMS	
Registration Number:	1941848	TOLL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	1835701	SYNTONIC	
Registration Number:	1856753	AMTECH BACKSCATTER	
Registration Number:	2032523	SMARTPASS	
Registration Number:	2289162	A AMTECH CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	2304431	AMTECH CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	2081055	AMTECH	
Registration Number:	2122391	RIDEMASTER	
	11	TRADEMARK '	

REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0624

900017438

Registration Number:	2845061	VIASTAR
Registration Number:	2504841	
Registration Number:	2251870	VIASTAR DIRECT
Registration Number:	2530077	VIASTAR SERVICES CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2272917	Р
Registration Number:	2298655	PASSKEY
Registration Number:	2260643	AMTECH
Registration Number:	2389090	TRANSCORE
Registration Number:	2381834	VIACHEK
Registration Number:	2895985	AUTOPASO
Registration Number:	2450813	TRANSCORE
Registration Number:	2682177	AIRTIS
Registration Number:	2742626	STARTAX
Registration Number:	2596787	TRANSCORRIDOR
Serial Number:	75303728	VIASTAR
Serial Number:	75362513	PATRIOT PASS
Serial Number:	75558837	STARPAY
Serial Number:	75909710	E-ZPARK
Serial Number:	75916930	CURRENTTRAFFIC.COM
Serial Number:	75918434	VFREIGHT
Serial Number:	75924082	STARLINK DIRECT
Serial Number:	75924715	VFREIGHT
Serial Number:	75924717	FR8.COM
Serial Number:	76030623	VIASTAR GOLD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7698

Email: LLevy@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Solomon, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Solomon
Signature:	/ms/
	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0625** 

Date:	01/03/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=HTSB2_TR#page1.tif source=HTSB2_TR#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0626

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

TransCore, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), granted a security interest in the marks set forth in Attachment A to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, an Illinois Banking corporation ("Lender"), which was recorded with the Trademark Office on 09/26/2000 at Reel/Frame No. 2169/0067. The Borrower and Lender subsequently entered into a Second Amended & Restated Conditional Assignment of Trademark Security Interest, where Borrower granted a security interest in the marks set forth in Attachment A to Lender, which was recorded with the Trademark Office on 03/15/2001 at Reel/Frame No. 2266/0413. A release of the first security interest granted by Borrower, which was recorded with the Trademark Office on 09/26/2000 at Reel/Frame No. 2169/0067, is not reflected in the records of the Trademark Office. This Termination and Release of Security Interest hereby confirms the termination and release of the first security interest granted by Borrower, which was recorded with the Trademark Office on 09/26/2000 at Reel/Frame No. 2169/0067.

To correct the chain of title for the marks set forth in Attachment A, Lender hereby confirms that it fully and irrevocably terminated its security interest and released the security interest granted at Reel/Frame No. 2169/0067 held by Lender. Notwithstanding the above, the security interest granted by TC (Bermuda) License, Ltd., to Lender, which was recorded with the Trademark Office on 01/06/2003 at Reel/Frame No. 2639/0575, shall remain in full force and effect.

Harris Trust and Savings Bank

•				
•	Ву:	محير	ZQ.	2
	Name:		okh Z. Sha jing Direct	
[State/Commonwealth/Province] of All'Mis	Date:	Lec	10/04	
[City/County] of Chicago (COOK)	ss:			_
On this 107# day of Occuber, person who signed this instrument, who ack behalf of Lender.	2004, before mowledged tha	me appear t he sign	ed <u>Shahnor</u> ed it as a f	kl Skake
		Nota My Comm	M June xy Public dission Expir	cks: July 29, 2005

111039.01112/11385850v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0627

# Attachment A

Mark	(Application Number)/	(Filing Date)/
THE C. ACCOUNTS	Registration Number	Registration Date
JHK & ASSOCIATES	1,345,110	06/25/1985
AMTECH	1,516,253	12/13/1988
AT/COMM	1,717,046	09/15/1992
AVID SYSTEMS	1,960,603	03/05/1996
TBMS	1,906,344	07/18/1995
TOLL BUSINESS		
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	1,941,848	12/12/1995
SYNTONIC	1,835,701	05/10/1994
AMTECH BACKSCATTER	1,856,753	10/04/1994
SMARTPASS	2,032,523	01/21/1997
A AMTECH CORPORATION	2,289,162	10/26/1999
AMTECH CORPORATION	2,304,431	12/28/1999
AMTECH	2,081,055	07/22/1997
RIDEMASTER	2,122,391	12/16/1997
VIASTAR	2,845,061	05/25/2004
Design	2,504,841	11/06/2001
VIASTAR DIRECT	2,251,870	06/08/1999
VIASTAR SERVICES		
CORPORATION	2,530,077	01/15/2002
P	2,272,917	08/24/1999
PASSKEY	2,298,655	12/07/1999
AMTECH	2,260,643	07/13/1999
TRANSCORE	2,389,090	09/26/2000
VIACHEK	2,381,834	08/29/2000
AUTOPASO	2,895,985	10/19/2004
TRANSCORE	2,450,813	05/15/2001
AIRTIS	2,682,177	02/04/2003
STARTAX	2,742,626	07/29/2003
TRANSCORRIDOR	2,596,787	07/23/2002
VIASTAR	(75/303,728)	(06/05/1997)
PATRIOT PASS	(75/362,513)	(09/24/1997)
STARPAY	(75/558,837)	(09/25/1998)
E-ZPARK	(75/909,710)	(02/03/2000)
CURRENTTRAFFIC.COM	(75/916,930)	(02/10/2000)
VFREIGHT	(75/918, 434)	(02/10/2000)
STARLINK DIRECT	(75/924,082)	(02/14/2000)
VFREIGHT	(75/924,002)	
FR8.COM	(75/924,713)	(02/22/2000)
VIASTAR GOLD		
VIADIAK GULD	(76/030,623)	(04/20/2000)

111039.01112/11385850v1

**RECORDED: 01/03/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003000 FRAME: 0628